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BLADE  Interior Sconce 
WS-11710 / WS-11718 / WS-11722 

 
 

            

 
Fixture Type: 
 
Catalog Number: 
 
Project: 
 
Location: 
 
 
                     

               
 

 
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

 
SPECIFICATIONS 

Put a new slant on your lighting scheme with the Blade family of 
sconces, minimalist designs that look right at home with 
Scandinavian or contemporary furniture. Engineered for indirect 
illumination, each sconce creates warm, inviting light that spreads 
out for a beautiful ambient effect. It’s understated luxury, powered 
by LED innovation. 

   Construction: Walnut wood 

Light Source: High output LED 

Finish: Dark Walnut 

Standards: ETL & cETL listed 

  
FEATURES 
• Can be mounted vertically or horizontally (on a 2” x 4” switch box) 
• Included: brushed nickel conversion plate for 4” junction box 
• No transformer or driver needed 
• WS-11710 is Title 24 Compliant 
• ADA Compliant 
• Color Temperature: 3000K 
• Dimmer: ELV 
• CRI: 90 
• Rated Life: 54,000 hours 
• 277V option available (special order) 

ORDER NUMBER 
 

Model 
  

Wattage 
 

Voltage 
 

LED Lumens 
 

Delivered Lumens 
 
Finish 

  

WS-11710 
WS-11718 
WS-11722 

10” 
18” 
22” 

18W 
19W 
19W 

120V 
1363 
1348 
1406 

612 
1225 
1071 

DW 
WAL 

Dark Walnut 
Walnut 

 

Example: WS-11718-DW 

For 277V special order add an “F” before the finish: WS-11718F-DW 
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