10DERN FORM



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Put a new slant on your lighting scheme with the Blade family of sconces, minimalist designs that look right at home with Scandinavian or contemporary furniture. Engineered for indirect illumination, each sconce creates warm, inviting light that spreads out for a beautiful ambient effect. It's understated luxury, powered by LED innovation.

FEATURES

- Can be mounted vertically or horizontally (on a 2" x 4" switch box)
- Included: brushed nickel conversion plate for 4" junction box
- · No transformer or driver needed
- · WS-11710 is Title 24 Compliant
- ADA Compliant
- Color Temperature: 3000K
- Dimmer: ELV
- CRI: 90
- Rated Life: 54,000 hours
- 277V option available (special order)

ORDER NUMBER

Model		Wattage	Voltage	LED Lumens	Delivered Lumens	Finish		
WS-11710	10″	18W		1363	612			
WS-11718	18″	19W	120V	1348	1225	DW	Dark Walnut	
WS-11722	22″	19W		1406	1071	WAL	Walnut	

Example: WS-11718-DW

For 277V special order add an "F" before the finish: WS-11718F-DW

modernforms.com Phone (866) 810.6615 Fax (800) 526.2585 Headquarters/Eastern Distribution Center 44 Harbor Park Drive Port Washington, NY 11050

Central Distribution Center 1600 Distribution Ct Lithia Springs, GA 30122

Western Distribution Center 1750 Archibald Avenue Ontario, CA 91760

Modern Forms retains the right to modify the design of our products at any time as part of the company's continuous improvement program. Feb 2018

Catalog Number:



SPECIFICATIONS

Construction: Walnut wood

Light Source: High output LED

Finish: Dark Walnut

Standards: ETL & cETL listed